inateck

User Guide

BCST-75S Barcode Scanner

English - Deutsch- HZs5E - Francais - Italiano- Espafiol

EN: You can download Inateck Scanner from the Google Play and the
App Store. Alternatively, you can scan the QR code below for download.
You can configure the scanner according to your desired settings on
the app.

DE: Sie kdnnen Inateck Scanner von Google Play und aus dem App
Store herunterladen. Alternativ kdnnen Sie den QR-Code unten
scannen, um die App herunterzuladen.

Sie konnen den Scanner gemal Ihren gewlinschten Einstellungen in
der App konfigurieren.

JP: Google Play & & U App Store A'5 Inateck Scanner Z 4> >
O—RFTI&T, &7ld. MFOQRI-—KRZRFv L THY
YO—RgBLHTIED,

TV ETHRETBREICAF v T —ZRETEHEHTEEY,

FR: Vous pouvez télécharger Inateck Scanner sur Google Play et App
Store. Vous pouvez également scanner le code QR ci-dessous pour le
télécharger.

Vous pouvez configurer le scanner en fonction des paramétres
souhaités dans |'application.

IT: Puoi scaricare Inateck Scanner da Google Play e dall'’App Store. In
alternativa, puoi scansionare il codice QR qui sotto per scaricarlo.

E possibile configurare lo scanner in base alle impostazioni desiderate
nell'app.

ES: Puedes descargar Inateck Scanner desde Google Play y App Store.
También puede escanear el cédigo QR que aparece a continuacion
para descargarla.

Puede configurar el escaner segun la configuracién deseada en la
aplicacion.

Google Play App Store

Product lllustration / Produktabbildung / 5 & /
Illustration de produitlllustration / lllustrazione del
prodotto / llustracion del Producto

EN: @ Barcode Scanner (2 Scan Button 3 Charging Port @) Power
Button (5) USB Cable (6 Base () Base Indicator

DE: @ Barcode Scanner @ Scan-Taste 3 Ladeanschluss
(@ Einschalttaste (5 USB-Kabel (6 Basis (7) Basis-Anzeige

JP:ON—0—RRFvF— @ XFvVREY ORBHR—+ @
BRARZY OUSBT—TIL OR—=X OR—=RA I r—2—

FR: @ Scanner de codes-barres @) Bouton de Scannage 3 Port de

charge @ Bouton d'alimentation (5 Cable d'USB (&) Base (7) Indicateur
de base

IT: @ Scanner di codici a barre @ Pulsante di scan 3 Porta di

ricarica @ Pulsante di accensione (5) Cavo USB (6) Base (7 Indicatore di
Base

ES: @ Escéner de codigo de barras 2 Botén Scan 3) Puerto de Carga
(@) Boton de Encendido (5 Cable USB (&) Base (7) Indicador de la base
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English

1.How to power on/off

Short press the power button to turn on the scanner.

Long press the power button for 3s to turn off the scanner.

2. Product Specification

Material ABS, PC, TPU
Voltage DC5V
Battery Capacity 2600 mAh

Code 128, EAN-13, EAN-8, UPC-A, UPC-E, Code
39, Code 93, Codabar, Interleaved 2 of 5,
Standard 2 of 5, Industrial 2 of 5, Matrix 2 of 5,
Barcode Supported IATA 2 of 5, MSI, Code 11, ISBN, ISSN, GS1 128,
GS1 DataBar, GS1 DataBar Expanded, GS1
DataBar Limited, QRCode, PDF-417, AztecCode,

Data Matrix
Resolution 3mil
Scan Method Auto/Manual
Lowest Contrast 20%

Turning Angle 360°, Elevation Angle 55°,

Decoding Angl
ecoding Angie Deflection Angle 55°

Communication Frequency | 2.402GHz~2.480GHz

3. Package List

BCST-755*1

USB Cable * 1

User Guide * 1

Tool for Charging Cover*1

Deutsch

1.Ein-/ Aus-Schalten
Driicken Sie kurz die Einschalttaste, um den Scanner einzuschalten.

Driicken Sie die Einschalttaste 3 Sekunden lang, um den Scanner auszuschalten.

2. Produkt-Spezifikation

Material ABS, PC, TPU
Spannung DC5V
Akku-Kapazitat 2600 mAh

Code 128, EAN-13, EAN-8, UPC-A, UPC-E, Code
39, Code 93, Codabar, Interleaved 2 of 5,
Standard 2 of 5, Industrial 2 of 5, Matrix 2 of 5,
Unterstitzte Barcodes IATA 2 of 5, MSI, Code 11, ISBN, ISSN, GS1 128,
GS1 DataBar, GS1 DataBar Expanded, GS1
DataBar Limited, QRCode, PDF-417, AztecCode,

Data Matrix
Auflésung 3mil
Scan-Verfahren Auto/Manuell
Niedrigster Kontrast 20%

Drehwinkel 360°, Hohenwinkel 55°, Beugewinkel
55°

Kommunikationsfrequenz 2.402GHz~2.480GHz

Dekodierwinkel

3. Packungsinhalt

BCST-755* 1

USB-Kabel * 1

Handbuch * 1

Werkzeug fiir die Aufladeabdeckung*1

Service Center

Europe

F&M Technology GmbH

Tel: +49 341 5199 8410 (Working day 8 AM - 4 PM CET)
Fax: +49 341 5199 8413

Address: Fraunhoferstral3e 7, 04178 Leipzig, Deutschland

North America
Inateck Technology Inc.

Tel: +1 (909) 698 7018 (Working day 9 AM - 5 PM PST)
Address: 2078 Francis St., Unit 14-02, Ontario, CA 91761, USA

=k

Inateck #kx{ &1t

FEEEZS: +8106 7500 3304

T 547-0014 KPRAFAPRBFEXES/IE3ITEI0H 1L S

Manufacturer

Shenzhen Inateck Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Suite 2507, Block 11 in Tian An Cloud Park, Bantian
Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Email: product@licheng-tech.com

Postal code: 518129

F&M Technology GmbH
For Product and Battery ~ Fraunhoferstrale 7, 04178 Leipzig, Deutschland
Tel: +49 341 5199 8410
Email: service@inateck.com
Postal code: 04178

Inateck Technology (UK) Ltd.

95 High Street, Office B, Great Missenden, United
Kingdom, HP16 OAL

Tel: +44 20 3239 9869
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Francais

1.Comment allumer/éteindre

Appuyez brievement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour mettre le scanner sous
tension.

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes pour
éteindre le scanner.

2, Spécification du produit

Matériau ABS, PC, TPU
Voltage DC5V
Capacité de la batterie 2600 mAh

Code 128, EAN-13, EAN-8, UPC-A, UPC-E, Code
39, Code 93, Codabar, Interleaved 2 of 5,
Standard 2 of 5, Industrial 2 of 5, Matrix 2 of 5,
Codes-Barres Applicables IATA 2 of 5, MSI, Code 11, ISBN, ISSN, GS1 128,
GS1 DataBar, GS1 DataBar Expanded, GS1
DataBar Limited, QRCode, PDF-417, AztecCode,

Data Matrix
Résolution 3mil
Mode de Scan Auto/Manual
Contraste d'Impression 20%

L'angle de rotation 30°, L'angle d'altitude 75°,
L'angle de déviation 80°

2.402GHz~2.480GHz

Angle de décodage

Fréquence de Radio

3. Dans I'emballage

BCST-755*1

USB Cable *1

Manuel d'utilisation *1

Outil pour Couvercle de Chargement*1

Italiano

1.Come Accendere/Spegnere
Premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione per accendere lo scanner.

Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi per spegnere lo scanner.

2, Specifiche del prodotto

Materiale ABS, PC, TPU
Voltaggio DC5V
Capacita della batteria 2600 mAh

Code 128, EAN-13, EAN-8, UPC-A, UPC-E, Code
39, Code 93, Codabar, Interleaved 2 of 5,
Standard 2 of 5, Industrial 2 of 5, Matrix 2 of 5,
IATA 2 of 5, MSI, Code 11, ISBN, ISSN, GS1 128,
GS1 DataBar, GS1 DataBar Expanded, GS1
DataBar Limited, QRCode, PDF-417,

Codici a barre supportati

AztecCode,
Data Matrix
Risoluzione 3mil
Metodo di scan Auto/Manuale
Contrasto piu basso 20%

Angolo di rotazione 360°, angolo di elevazione

Angolo di decodifica
ngolo didecodit 55°, angolo di deflessione 55°

Frequenza di comunicazione 2.402GHz~2.480GHz

3. Contenuto della confezione

BCST-755* 1

Cavo USB* 1

Guida utente * 1

Strumento per la copertura di ricarica

Espanol

1.Como encender/apagar
Pulse brevemente el botén de encendido para encender el escéner.
Mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido durante 3 segundos para apagar el

escaner.

2. Especificacion del Producto

Material ABS, PC, TPU
Voltaje DC 5V
Capacidad de la Bateria 2600 mAh

Code 128, EAN-13, EAN-8, UPC-A, UPC-E, Code
39, Code 93, Codabar, Interleaved 2 of 5,
Standard 2 of 5, Industrial 2 of 5, Matrix 2 of 5,

Cddigos de barras IATA 2 of 5, MSI, Code 11, ISBN, ISSN, GS1 128,

soportados GS1 DataBar, GS1 DataBar Expanded, GS1
DataBar Limited, QRCode, PDF-417,
AztecCode,
Data Matrix

Resolucién 3mil

Método de escanéo Automético/Manual

Menor contraste 20%

Angulo de Giro 360°, Angulo de Elevacién 55°,

Angulo de Decodificacion h oY
Angulo de Desviacion 55

Frecuencia de Comunicacion | 2.402GHz~2.480GHz

3. Lista de embalaje

BCST-755*1

Cable USB * 1

Guia del Usuario * 1

Herramienta para la Tapa de Carga *1

A\ Battery Safety Warning:

This product contains a built-in rechargeable lithium battery. Please observe the
following safety precautions: do not dismantle, hit, crush, or expose the battery
to fire. If the battery experiences severe swelling, discontinue use immediately.
Avoid placing the battery in high-temperature environments, and do not use it if
it has been immersed in water. During transportation, do not mix the battery with
metallic objects.

A\ Batteriesicherheitshinweis:

Dieses Produkt enthalt einen eingebauten wiederaufladbaren Lithium-Akku. Bitte
beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen: Zerlegen Sie den Akku nicht,
schlagen Sie ihn nicht, zerquetschen Sie ihn nicht und setzen Sie ihn nicht Feuer
aus. Bei starkem Aufblahen des Akkus verwenden Sie ihn bitte sofort nicht mehr.
Vermeiden Sie es, den Akku in heiBen Umgebungen zu platzieren, und verwenden
Sie ihn nicht, wenn er in Wasser getaucht wurde. Mischen Sie den Akku wédhrend
des Transports nicht mit metallischen Gegenstanden.

ANy TI)—RLESE:
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A\ Avertissement de sécurité de la batterie:

Ce produit contient une batterie lithium-ion rechargeable intégrée. Veuillez
observer les précautions de sécurité suivantes : ne pas démonter, frapper, écraser
ou exposer la batterie au feu. En cas de gonflement important de la batterie,
cessez immédiatement toute utilisation. Evitez de placer la batterie dans des
environnements a haute température et ne |'utilisez pas si elle a été immergée dans
I'eau. Pendant le transport, ne mélangez pas la batterie avec des objets métalliques.

A\ Avviso di sicurezza della batteria:

Questo prodotto contiene una batteria al litio ricaricabile incorporata. Si prega di
osservare le seguenti precauzioni di sicurezza: non smontare, colpire, schiacciare
o esporre la batteria al fuoco. Se la batteria presenta un grave rigonfiamento,
interromperne immediatamente I'uso. Evitare di posizionare la batteria in ambienti
ad alta temperatura e non utilizzarla se e stata immersa nell'acqua. Durante il
trasporto, non mescolare la batteria con oggetti metallici.

A\ Advertencia de seguridad de la bateria:

Este producto contiene una bateria de litio recargable incorporada. Por favor,
observe las siguientes precauciones de seguridad: no desmonte, golpee, aplaste o
exponga la bateria al fuego. Si la bateria experimenta hinchazon severa, interrumpa
su uso inmediatamente. Evite colocar la bateria en ambientes de alta temperatura
y no la utilice si ha estado sumergida en agua. Durante el transporte, no mezcle la
bateria con objetos metalicos.

FCC Note

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the Users,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance. such modifications could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

This equipment complies with FCC's RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located
or conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Inateck Co., Ltd. hereby declares that this device complies with the Directive
2014/53/EU.

A copy of the Declaration of Conformity can be accessed from https://www.inateck.
de/pages/inateck-euro-compliance.
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